		56-5326		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	01 - 18 - 2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
ОМВ 0651-0027		PATENT		
10.01 g JAN 10 2001 \$	101587552			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agr	eement		
Document ID#	License Change of N	ame		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	- 4		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmer Benertmented File	ent Agencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	Secret File		
Name (line 1) TAPANI, AR		Tues attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) SFC ELECTRIC CO, If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) A CORPORATION	OF DELAWAKE	domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 6601 N.	RIDGE BLUD,	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) CH1(A6-0	TL /1/SA 60	626		
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Z	p Code		
Name Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
01/18/2001 DBYRNE 00000036 190225 60165415	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:581 80.00 CH				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded.	including time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

REEL: 011430 FRAME: 0392

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 05(30/99 OMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 773-338-1000				
Name JAMES V. LAPACEK				
Address (time 1) STE ELECTRIC CO.				
Address (time 2) 6601 N. RIDGE BLVD,				
Address (time 3) CHIC	(AGO, IL. 60626			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
60/165415				
09/706143				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number				
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes 🕅 No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
JAMES V. LAPACEK Jul Jour JAN. 2,2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

ı.

PATENT REEL: 011430 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I <u>Arno J. Tapani</u> of 1721 N. Hudson, Chicago, Illinois 60614 hereby sell, assign and transfer to S&C ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 6601 N. Ridge Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to <u>METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR MINIMIZING ELECTRICAL</u> <u>FIELD STRESS IN CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS AND HOUSINGS THEREFOR</u> for which a provisional application was filed on November 13, 1999 as Application No. 60/ 165,415 and for which an application for United States Patent was filed on November 3, 2000 as application No. 09/706143, all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the applications aforesaid and corresponding applications in this and other countries, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted for said inventions.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:	Chicago, Illinois
this 2 day of December , 2000	
Omo A Joponij	Arno J. Tapani
\bigcup (signature)	
STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u>)) SS COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>)	

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>December</u>, in the year 2000, before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came <u>Arno J. Tapani</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public as aforesaid

"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARGARET LIZAK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/24/01

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/10/2001